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Clause Number

252.203-7000

252.203-7003

252.204-7018

252.205-7000

252.211-7003

52.212-5

52.203-19

52.204-23

52.204-25

52.209-10

52.233-3

52.233-4

52.203-6

52.203-6 Alt |

52.203-13

52.204-10

52.209-6

52.209-9

52.219-8

52.219-9

52.219-16

52.219-28

52.222-19

52.222-21

52.222-26

52.222-35

52.222-36

52.222-37

52.222-40

52.222-50

Month
SEP
DEC
DEC
DEC
MAR
AUG
Jan
Jul
AUG
Nov
AUG
OCT
JUN
Oct
JUN
JUN
JUN
Oct
Oct
JUN
Jan
MAY
JAN
Apr
Sep
JUN
JUN
JUN
Dec

Jan

Year

2011

2012

2019

1991

2016

2020

2017

2018

2020

2015

1996

2004

2020

1995

2020

2020

2020

2018

2018

2020

1999

2020

2020

2015

2016

2020

2020

2020

2010

2019

Title
REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF FORMER DOD OFFICIALS

AGENCY OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL

PROHIBITION ON THE ACQUISITION OF COVERED DEFENSE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES

PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR
EXECUTIVE ORDERS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements

Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and Services Developed or Provided by
Kaspersky Lab and Other Covered Entities

Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services or
Equipment.

Prohibition on Contracting with Inverted Domestic Corporations
Protest After Award

Applicable Law for Breach of Contract Claim

Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government - Alternate |
Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards

Protecting the Government’s Interest When Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred,
Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment

Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Liquidated Damages-Subcontracting Plan

Post Award Small Business Program Rerepresentation

Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities.

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities

Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor relations Act

Combating Trafficking in Persons



52.223-18

52.224-3

52.225-13

52.229-12

52.232-33

52.242-5

52.203-13

52.203-19

52.204-23

52.204-25

52.219-8

52.222-21

52.222-26

52.222-35

52.222-36

52.222-37

52.222-40

52.222-41

52.222-50

52.222-51

52.222-53

52.222-54

52.222-55

52.222-62

52.224-3

52.224-3 Alt |

52.225-26

52.226-6

52.247-64

252.219-7004

252.223-7008

252.225-7001

JUN
Jan
Jun
JUN
Oct
Jan
JUN
Jan
Jul
AUG
Oct
Apr
Sep
JUN
Jun
JUN
Dec
Aug
Jan
May
May
Oct
Dec
JAN
Jan
Jan
Oct
JUN
Feb
MAY
JUN

DEC

2020

2017

2008

2020

2018

2017

2020

2017

2018

2020

2018

2015

2016

2020

2020

2020

2010

2018

2019

2014

2014

2015

2015

2017

2017

2017

2016

2020

2006

2019

2013

2017

Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving
Privacy Training

Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

Tax on Certain Foreign Procurements.

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer-System for Award Management
Payment to Small Business Subcontractors

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements

Prohibition on Contracting for Hardware, Software, and Services Developed or Provided by
Kaspersky Lab and Other Covered Entities

Prohibition on Contracting for Certain Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Services or
Equipment.

Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Prohibition of Segregated Facilities.

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Equal Opportunity for Workers with Disabilities

Employment Reports on Veterans

Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
Service Contract Labor Standards

Combating Trafficking in Persons

Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to Contracts for
Maintenance, Calibration, or Repair of Certain Equipment-Requirements

Exemption from Application of the Service Contract Labor Standards to Contracts for Certain
Services-Requirements

Employment Eligibility Verification

Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658

Paid sick Leave Under Executive Order 13706

Privacy Training

Privacy Training - Alternate |

Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United States
Promoting Excess Food Donation to Nonprofit Organizations.

Preference for Privately-Owned U.S. Flag Commercial Vessels

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
PROHIBITION OF HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM

BUY AMERICAN AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM-BASIC



252.225-7012 DEC 2017 PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES
ACQUISITION OF DINNERWARE AND STAINLESS STEEL FLATWARE (DEVIATION 2020-

252.225-7969 JUN 2020 00017)
PROHIBITION ON THE PROCUREMENT OF FOREIGN-MADE UNMANNED AIRCRAFT
2522257972 MAY 2020 SYSTEMS (DEVIATION 2020-00015)
UTILIZATION OF INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS, INDIAN-OWNED ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES,
252.226-7001 APR 2019 AND NATIVE HAWAIIAN SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
252.232-7003 DEC 2018 ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING REPORTS
252.232-7009 MAY 2018 MANDATORY PAYMENT BY GOVERNMENTWIDE COMMERCIAL PURCHASE CARD
252.232-7010 DEC 2006 LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS
ACCELERATING PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTORS PROHIBITION ON
252.232-7017 APR 2020 FEES AND CONSIDERATION
252.243-7002 DEC 2012 REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT
SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS AND COMMERCIAL COMPONENTS (DOD
252.244-7000 JUN 2013 CONTRACTS)
252.246-7003 JUN 2013 NOTIFICATION OF POTENTIAL SAFETY ISSUES
252.247-7023 FEB 2019 TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA-BASIC
5352.201-9101 JUN 2016 OMBUDSMAN
252.203-7002 SEP 2013 REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS
52.204-18 AUG 2020 COMMERCIAL AND GOVERNMENT ENTITY CODE MAINTENANCE
52.204-19 DEC 2014 INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS
52 204-23 UL 2018 PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING FOR HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, AND SERVICES
: DEVELOPED OR PROVIDED BY KASPERSKY LAB AND OTHER COVERED ENTITIES
252.204-7000 ocT 2016 DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION
252.204-7002 APR 2020 PAYMENT FOR SUBLINE ITEMS NOT SEPARATELY PRICED
252.204-7015 MAY 2016 NOTICE OF AUTHORIZED DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION FOR LITIGATION SUPPORT
252.209-7010 AUG 2011 CRITICAL SAFETY ITEMS
52.211-8 JUN 1997 TIME OF DELIVERY
FEB 1998 ITEM IDENTIFICATION MARKING AND SHELF LIFE ITEM PROVISIONS
52.212-4 ocT 2018 CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS-COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.216-19 ocT 1995 ORDER LIMITATIONS
52.216-21 ocT 1995 REQUIREMENTS
252.216-7006 SEP 2019 ORDERING
522194 IAN 2011 NOTICE OF PRICE EVALUATION PREFERENCE FOR HUBZone SMALL BUSINESS
CONCERNS
52.219-28 JUL 2013 POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
52.222-20 JUN 2020 CONTRACTS FOR MATERIALS, ARTICLES, AND EQUIPMENT
252.225-7002 DEC 2017 QUALIFYING COUNTRY SOURCES AS SUBCONTRACTORS

252.225-7013 JUL 2020 DUTY-FREE ENTRY (DEVIATION 2020-00019)



252.225-7048

252.225-7052

52.232-39

52.232-40

252.232-7006

52.245-1

52.245-9

252.245-7001

252.245-7002

252.245-7003

252.245-7004

52.246-11

52.246-16

52.247-1

52.247-29

52.247-30

52.247-65

52.247-68

52.252-6

JUN

FEB

JUN

DEC

DEC

AUG

JAN

APR

APR

DEC

APR

DEC

DEC

APR

SEP

FEB

FEB

FEB

JAN

FEB

OoCT

APR

2013

2020

2013

2013

2018

1998

2017

2012

2012

2017

2012

2017

2014

1984

1999

2006

2006

2006

1991

2006

1993

1984

EXPORT-CONTROLLED ITEMS

RESTRICTION ON THE ACQUISITION OF CERTAIN MAGNETS, TANTALUM, AND TUNGSTEN
(DEVIATION 2020-00006)

UNENFORCEABILITY OF UNAUTHORIZED OBLIGATIONS

PROVIDING ACCELERATED PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTORS
WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

USE AND CHARGES

TAGGING, LABELING, AND MARKING OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY
REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

CONTRACTOR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
REPORTING, REUTILIZATION, AND DISPOSAL

HIGHER-LEVEL CONTRACT QUALITY REQUIREMENT

RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

COMMERCIAL BILL OF LADING NOTATIONS

F.O.B. ORIGIN

F.O.B. ORIGIN, CONTRACTOR'S FACILITY

F.O.B. ORIGIN, PREPAID FREIGHT-SMALL PACKAGE SHIPMENTS

REPORT OF SHIPMENT (REPSHIP)

F.O.B. ORIGIN

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES



